


BID No. ITEM NO DESC CODE DESCRIPTION QUANTITY UNIT UNIT PRICE AMOUNT UNIT PRICE AMOUNT
1 100 6001 PREPARING ROW 197.36 STA 1,520.00$           299,987.20$                3,500.00$             690,760.00$             
2 110 6001 EXCAVATION (ROADWAY) 18210 CY 8.50$                   154,785.00$                8.50$                     154,785.00$             
3 110 6002 EXCAVATION (CHANNEL) 1920 CY 12.50$                 24,000.00$                  13.00$                   24,960.00$               
4 132 6003 EMBANKMENT (ORD COMP) (TY B) 23581 CY 6.80$                   160,350.80$                4.50$                     106,114.50$             
5 132 6025 EMBANKMENT (FINAL) (DENS CONT)(AS) 9840 CY 26.00$                 255,840.00$                10.00$                   98,400.00$               
6 132 6026 EMBANKMENT (FINAL) (DENS CONT)(DS) 8642 CY 26.00$                 224,692.00$                10.00$                   86,420.00$               
7 160 6003 FURNISH AND PLACE TOPSOIL (4") 34720 SY 3.00$                   104,160.00$                1.50$                     52,080.00$               
8 164 6003 BROADCAST SEED (PERM)(RURAL)(CLAY) 34720 SY 0.26$                   9,027.20$                    0.40$                     13,888.00$               
9 164 6009 BROADCAST SEED (TEMP) (WARM) 34720 SY 0.21$                   7,291.20$                    0.40$                     13,888.00$               
10 166 6002 FERTILIZER (20-10-20) 2.87 TON 586.00$              1,681.82$                    950.00$                 2,726.50$                 
11 168 6001 VEGETATIVE WATERING 563.8 MG 20.00$                 11,276.00$                  15.00$                   8,457.00$                 
12 247 6041 FL BS (CMP IN PLC)(TYA GR1-2)(FNAL POS) 8824 CY 36.00$                 317,664.00$                50.00$                   441,200.00$             
13 260 6002 HYDRATED LIME (SLURRY) 502.5 TON 163.40$              82,108.50$                  60.00$                   30,150.00$               
14 260 6073 LIME TRT SUBGRADE (8") 20680 SY 2.10$                   43,428.00$                  4.25$                     87,890.00$               
15 275 6001 CEMENT 3.2 TON 1.00$                   3.20$                            165.00$                 528.00$                     
16 275 6029 CEMENT TRT NEW BASE (4") 537 SY 24.00$                 12,888.00$                  2.50$                     1,342.50$                 
17 310 6027 PRIME COAT(MC-30 OR AE-P) 4778 GAL 3.60$                   17,200.80$                  3.50$                     16,723.00$               
18 341 6040 D-GR HMA TY-D (PG 64-22) 3227 TON 67.00$                 216,209.00$                85.00$                   274,295.00$             
19 400 6001 STRUCTURAL EXCAVATION 456 CY 1.00$                   456.00$                        7.50$                     3,420.00$                 
20 402 6001 TRENCH EXCAVATION PROTECTION 613 LF 1.00$                   613.00$                        5.00$                     3,065.00$                 
21 416 6003 DRILL SHAFT (30 IN) 804 LF 129.00$              103,716.00$                116.00$                 93,264.00$               
22 416 6004 DRILL SHAFT (36 IN) 621 LF 160.00$              99,360.00$                  123.05$                 76,414.05$               
23 420 6013 CL C CONC (ABUT) 63.4 CY 800.00$              50,720.00$                  950.00$                 60,230.00$               
24 420 6025 CL C CONC (BENT) 100.3 CY 900.00$              90,270.00$                  1,100.00$             110,330.00$             
25 422 6001 REINF CONC SLAB (CL S) 16740 SF 18.00$                 301,320.00$                14.69$                   245,910.60$             
26 422 6005 CEM  STABIL BKFL 110 CY 120.00$              13,200.00$                  58.00$                   6,380.00$                 
27 422 6015 APPROACH SLAB 96.2 CY 450.00$              43,290.00$                  500.00$                 48,100.00$               
28 423 6001 RETAINING WALL (MSE) 34266 SF 36.00$                 1,233,576.00$            75.00$                   2,569,950.00$         
29 425 6038 PRESTR CONC GIRDER (TX46) 2148 LF 131.00$              281,388.00$                120.00$                 257,760.00$             
30 432 6002 RIPRAP (CONC)(5") 366.5 CY 530.00$              194,245.00$                400.00$                 146,600.00$             
31 432 6008 RIPRAP (CONC)(CL B RR8 & RR9) 40 CY 450.00$              18,000.00$                  375.00$                 15,000.00$               
32 432 6033 RIPRAP (STONE) (PROTECTION)(18") 735.3 CY 70.00$                 51,471.00$                  95.00$                   69,853.50$               
33 432 6036 RIPRAP (STONE) (PROTECTION)(30") 898 CY 70.00$                 62,860.00$                  130.00$                 116,740.00$             
34 442 6008 STR STEEL (MISC BRIDGE)(BS-EJCP) 336 LB 16.00$                 5,376.00$                    8.00$                     2,688.00$                 
35 450 6036 RAIL (TY C411) 2355 LF 160.00$              376,800.00$                232.65$                 547,890.75$             
36 450 6047 RAIL (HANDRAIL) (TY  A) 881 LF 110.00$              96,910.00$                  96.00$                   84,576.00$               
37 454 6001 SEAL EXPANSION JOINT (SEJ-A) (4 IN) 98 LF 90.00$                 8,820.00$                    85.00$                   8,330.00$                 
38 462 6034 RC BOX CULVERT 10'x10' 69 LF 1,100.00$           75,900.00$                  825.00$                 56,925.00$               
39 464 6003 RC PIPE (CL III) (18") 609 LF 55.00$                 33,495.00$                  52.00$                   31,668.00$               
40 464 6005 RC PIPE (CL III) (24") 2162 LF 60.00$                 129,720.00$                67.00$                   144,854.00$             
41 464 6007 RC PIPE (CL III) (30") 183 LF 80.00$                 14,640.00$                  80.00$                   14,640.00$               
42 464 6008 RC PIPE (CL III) (36") 229 LF 110.00$              25,190.00$                  107.00$                 24,503.00$               
43 464 6010 RC PIPE (CL III) (48") 41 LF 200.00$              8,200.00$                    140.00$                 5,740.00$                 
44 465 6006 JCTBOX (COMPL)(PJB)(4FT X 4FT) 4 EA 2,600.00$           10,400.00$                  3,750.00$             15,000.00$               
45 465 6236 INLET (COMPL)(WALL)(RWI)(TY II) 8 EA 3,000.00$           24,000.00$                  5,500.00$             44,000.00$               
46 466 6174 WINGWALL (PW-1)(Hw=13) 2 EA 13,000.00$         26,000.00$                  47,000.00$           94,000.00$               
47 467 6358 SET (TY II)(18")(RCP)(4:1)(C) 2 EA 600.00$              1,200.00$                    1,300.00$             2,600.00$                 
48 467 6390 SET (TY II)(24")(RCP)(4:1)(C) 3 EA 900.00$              2,700.00$                    1,500.00$             4,500.00$                 
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49 467 6450 SET (TY II)(36")(RCP)(4:1)(C) 1 EA 2,800.00$           2,800.00$                    2,760.00$             2,760.00$                 
50 500 6001 MOBILIZATION 1 LS 770,000.00$      770,000.00$                750,000.00$         750,000.00$             
51 502 6001 BARRICADES, SIGNS AND TRAFFIC HANDLING 26 MO 1,000.00$           26,000.00$                  8,000.00$             208,000.00$             
52 506 6002 ROCK FILTER DAMS (INSTALL) (TY 2) 815 LF 26.00$                 21,190.00$                  28.00$                   22,820.00$               
53 506 6011 ROCK FILTER DAMS (REMOVE) (TY 2) 815 LF 7.00$                   5,705.00$                    8.10$                     6,601.50$                 
54 506 6020 CONSTRUCTION EXITS (INSTALL) (TY 1) 164 SY 16.00$                 2,624.00$                    19.00$                   3,116.00$                 
55 506 6024 CONSTRUCTION EXITS (REMOVE) (TY 1) 164 SY 8.00$                   1,312.00$                    7.10$                     1,164.40$                 
56 506 6038 TEMP SEDMT CONT FENCE (INSTALL) 22629 LF 2.80$                   63,361.20$                  2.40$                     54,309.60$               
57 506 6039 TEMP SEDMT CONT FENCE (REMOVE) 22629 LF 0.35$                   7,920.15$                    0.75$                     16,971.75$               
58 506 6040 BIO DEG EROSION CONT LOGS (8") (INSTALL) 180 LF 4.00$                   720.00$                        3.60$                     648.00$                     
59 506 6043 BIO DEG EROSION CONT LOGS (REMOVE) 180 LF 0.50$                   90.00$                          1.30$                     234.00$                     
60 528 6004 LANDSCAPE PAVER (FLAGSTONE) 548 SY 200.00$              109,600.00$                59.00$                   32,332.00$               
61 531 6002 CONC SIDEWALKS (5") 20881 SY 38.00$                 793,478.00$                52.50$                   1,096,252.50$         
62 531 6004 CURB RAMPS (TY 1) 3 EA 2,000.00$           6,000.00$                    1,575.00$             4,725.00$                 
63 531 6005 CURB RAMPS (TY 2) 8 EA 1,900.00$           15,200.00$                  1,490.00$             11,920.00$               
64 531 6013 CURB RAMP (TY 10) 12 EA 1,800.00$           21,600.00$                  1,675.00$             20,100.00$               
65 618 6023 CONDT (PVC) (SCH 40) (2") 7832 LF 16.00$                 125,312.00$                8.88$                     69,548.16$               
66 620 6008 ELEC CONDR (NO.8) INSULATED 28191 LF 0.90$                   25,371.90$                  1.30$                     36,648.30$               
67 628 6003 ELC SRV TY A 120/240 060 (NS)AL(E)PS 4 EA 10,000.00$         40,000.00$                  5,500.00$             22,000.00$               
68 636 6001 ALUMINUM SIGNS TY A 239 SF 14.00$                 3,346.00$                    27.00$                   6,453.00$                 
69 644 6007 IN SM RD SUP & AM TY 10BWG (1) SA (U) 2 EA 470.00$              940.00$                        625.00$                 1,250.00$                 
70 644 6056 IN SM RD SUP & AM TY TWT (1) UA (P) 18 EA 360.00$              6,480.00$                    304.50$                 5,481.00$                 
71 666 6035 REFL PAV MRK (TY I)(8")(W)(SLD)(090 MIL) 450 LF 1.55$                   697.50$                        0.75$                     337.50$                     
72 666 6041 REFL PAV MRK (TY I)(12")(W)(SLD)(090 MIL) 24 LF 3.85$                   92.40$                          2.70$                     64.80$                       
73 666 6047 REFL PAV MRK (TY I)(24")(W)(SLD)(090 MIL) 514 LF 7.70$                   3,957.80$                    6.50$                     3,341.00$                 
74 666 6053 REFL PAV MRK (TY I)(W)(ARROW)(090 MIL) 9 EA 110.00$              990.00$                        101.50$                 913.50$                     
75 666 6056 REFL PAV MRK (TY I)(W)(DBL ARROW)(090 MIL) 8 EA 220.00$              1,760.00$                    163.15$                 1,305.20$                 
76 666 6077 REFL PAV MRK (TY I)(W)(WORD)(090 MIL) 6 EA 130.00$              780.00$                        136.00$                 816.00$                     
77 666 6098 REFL PAV MRK (TY I) 18"(YLD TRI) (090 MIL) 186 EA 27.00$                 5,022.00$                    26.75$                   4,975.50$                 
78 666 6140 REFL PAV MRK (TY I)(12")(Y)(SLD)(090 MIL) 560 LF 3.85$                   2,156.00$                    2.75$                     1,540.00$                 
79 666 6287 REFL PAV MRK (TY I)(4")(Y)(SLD)(090 MIL) 6724 LF 0.50$                   3,362.00$                    0.45$                     3,025.80$                 
80 666 6291 REFL PAV MRK (TY I)(4")(Y)(BRK)(090 MIL) 893 LF 0.80$                   714.40$                        0.50$                     446.50$                     
81 666 6299 REFL PAV MRK (TY I)(4")(W)(BRK)(090 MIL) 1118 LF 0.90$                   1,006.20$                    0.26$                     290.68$                     
82 672 6007 REFL PAV MRK (TY I-C) 121 EA 4.00$                   484.00$                        3.00$                     363.00$                     
83 672 6009 REFL PAV MRK (TY II--A-A) 256 EA 4.50$                   1,152.00$                    2.75$                     704.00$                     
84 740 6005 ANTI GRAFFITI COATING (TY 3) 35000 SF 0.75$                   26,250.00$                  1.50$                     52,500.00$               
85 5000 **** CURB AND GUTTER  (COK) 8336 LF 18.00$                 150,048.00$                8.00$                     66,688.00$               
86 5000 **** ADJUST SANITARY SEWER MANHOLE 7 EA 1,600.00$           11,200.00$                  2,500.00$             17,500.00$               
87 5000 **** COK 10' CURB INLETS 11 EA 3,000.00$           33,000.00$                  6,000.00$             66,000.00$               
88 6000 **** 16' LIGHT POLES KIM # PRA16-4188 67 EA 900.00$              60,300.00$                  3,500.00$             234,500.00$             
89 6000 **** LIGHT FIXTURES KIM #1A-CC17A-3-E35-60L-4K-240-BL-NFO 67 EA 1,500.00$           100,500.00$                500.00$                 33,500.00$               
90 S044313 **** TRAILHEAD GATEWAY MONUMENT 3 EA 5,200.00$           15,600.00$                  12,000.00$           36,000.00$               
91 S057000 **** TRAILHEAD INFORMATIVE SIGNAGE 1 LS 3,000.00$           3,000.00$                    15,000.00$           15,000.00$               
92 S057000 **** WAYFINDING/DISTANCE MARKER SIGNAGE 6 EA 1,400.00$           8,400.00$                    8,000.00$             48,000.00$               
93 S129300 **** BENCH (DUMAR, INC. SERIES 92-3AR OR EQUAL) 5 EA 2,400.00$           12,000.00$                  750.00$                 3,750.00$                 
94 S129300 **** BICYCLE RACKS (VICTOR STANLEY BRK-35 OR EQUAL) 2 EA 1,100.00$           2,200.00$                    750.00$                 1,500.00$                 
95 S129300 **** TRASH RECEPTABLE (DUMORE, INC, 87-2-FTO OR EQUAL) 4 EA 1,500.00$           6,000.00$                    750.00$                 3,000.00$                 

TOTAL  7,826,151.27$            9,978,936.09$         
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LINE NO. ITEM NO.
DESC 
CODE

QUANTITY UNIT UNIT COST UNIT AMOUNT NOTE UNIT COST UNIT AMOUNT NOTE UNIT COST UNIT AMOUNT NOTE UNIT COST UNIT AMOUNT NOTE

1 100 6001 PREPARING ROW 197.36 STA $1,520.00 $299,987.20 $132.43 $26,136.38 $2,000.00 $394,720.00 $1,100.00 $217,096.00
2 110 6001 EXCAVATION (ROADWAY) 18,210 CY $8.50 $154,785.00 $20.14 $366,749.40 $15.00 $273,150.00 $8.00 $145,680.00
3 110 6002 EXCAVATION (CHANNEL) 1920 CY $12.50 $24,000.00 $27.13 $52,089.60 $12.00 $23,040.00 $11.00 $21,120.00
4 132 6003 EMBANKMENT (ORD COMP) (TY B) 23581 CY $6.80 $160,350.80 $22.36 $527,271.16 $12.00 $282,972.00 $6.00 $141,486.00
5 132 6025 EMBANKMENT (FINAL) (DENS CONT)(AS) 9840 CY $26.00 $255,840.00 $28.09 $276,405.60 $26.00 $255,840.00 $25.00 $246,000.00
6 132 6026 EMBANKMENT (FINAL) (DENS CONT)(DS) 8642 CY $26.00 $224,692.00 $28.09 $242,753.78 $26.00 $224,692.00 $27.00 $233,334.00
7 160 6003 FURNISH AND PLACE TOPSOIL (4") 34,720 SY $3.00 $104,160.00 $7.32 $254,150.40 $4.50 $156,240.00 $1.50 $52,080.00
8 164 6003 BROADCAST SEED (PERM)(RURAL)(CLAY) 34,720 SY $0.26 $9,027.20 $0.67 $23,262.40 $0.25 $8,680.00 $0.25 $8,680.00
9 164 6009 BROADCAST SEED (TEMP) (WARM) 34,720 SY $0.21 $7,291.20 $0.22 $7,638.40 $0.20 $6,944.00 $0.25 $8,680.00
10 166 6002 FERTILIZER (20‐10‐20) 2.87 TON $586.00 $1,681.82 $1,379.00 $3,957.73 $600.00 $1,722.00 $500.00 $1,435.00
11 168 6001 VEGETATIVE WATERING 563.8 MG $20.00 $11,276.00 $39.93 $22,512.53 $8.00 $4,510.40 $26.50 $14,940.70
12 247 6041 FL BS (CMP IN PLC)(TYA GR1‐2)(FNAL POS) 8824 CY $36.00 $317,664.00 $40.71 $359,225.04 $35.00 $308,840.00 $41.90 $369,725.60
13 260 6002 HYDRATED LIME (SLURRY) 502.5 TON $163.40 $82,108.50 $210.32 $105,685.80 $165.00 $82,912.50 $195.00 $97,987.50
14 260 6073 LIME TRT SUBGRADE (8") 20,680 SY $2.10 $43,428.00 $2.22 $45,909.60 $3.50 $72,380.00 $2.15 $44,462.00
15 275 6001 CEMENT 3.2 TON $1.00 $3.20 $327.17 $1,046.94 $125.00 $400.00 $450.00 $1,440.00
16 275 6029 CEMENT TRT NEW BASE (4") 537 SY $24.00 $12,888.00 $20.22 $10,858.14 $8.00 $4,296.00 $8.00 $4,296.00
17 310 6027 PRIME COAT(MC‐30 OR AE‐P) 4778 GAL $3.60 $17,200.80 $4.37 $20,879.86 $3.55 $16,961.90 $3.50 $16,723.00
18 341 6040 D‐GR HMA TY‐D (PG 64‐22) 3227 TON $67.00 $216,209.00 $83.10 $268,163.70 $67.00 $216,209.00 $68.00 $219,436.00
19 400 6001 STRUCTURAL EXCAVATION 456 CY $1.00 $456.00 $4.61 $2,102.16 $2.00 $912.00 $10.00 $4,560.00
20 402 6001 TRENCH EXCAVATION PROTECTION  613 LF $1.00 $613.00 $4.43 $2,715.59 $1.50 $919.50 $7.00 $4,291.00
21 416 6003 DRILL SHAFT (30 IN) 804 LF $129.00 $103,716.00 $386.87 $311,043.48 $310.00 $249,240.00 $127.00 $102,108.00
22 416 6004 DRILL SHAFT (36 IN) 621 LF $160.00 $99,360.00 $198.64 $123,355.44 $170.00 $105,570.00 $175.00 $108,675.00
23 420 6013 CL C CONC (ABUT) 63.4 CY $800.00 $50,720.00 $1,085.73 $68,835.28 $850.00 $53,890.00 $880.00 $55,792.00
24 420 6025 CL C CONC (BENT) 100.3 CY $900.00 $90,270.00 $1,148.13 $115,157.44 $950.00 $95,285.00 $930.00 $93,279.00
25 422 6001 REINF CONC SLAB (CL S) 16,740 SF $18.00 $301,320.00 $28.58 $478,429.20 $18.00 $301,320.00 $23.14 $387,363.60
26 422 6005 CEM  STABIL BKFL 110 CY $120.00 $13,200.00 $287.03 $31,573.30 $120.00 $13,200.00 $233.00 $25,630.00
27 422 6015 APPROACH SLAB 96.2 CY $450.00 $43,290.00 $599.02 $57,625.72 $500.00 $48,100.00 $485.00 $46,657.00
28 423 6001 RETAINING WALL (MSE) 34,266 SF $36.00 $1,233,576.00 $34.96 $1,197,939.36 $38.00 $1,302,108.00 $37.00 $1,267,842.00
29 425 6038 PRESTR CONC GIRDER (TX46) 2148 LF $131.00 $281,388.00 $224.63 $482,505.24 $135.00 $289,980.00 $182.00 $390,936.00
30 432 6002 RIPRAP (CONC)(5") 366.5 CY $530.00 $194,245.00 $884.12 $324,029.98 $450.00 $164,925.00 $430.00 $157,595.00
31 432 6008 RIPRAP (CONC)(CL B RR8 & RR9) 40 CY $450.00 $18,000.00 $499.19 $19,967.60 $450.00 $18,000.00 $525.00 $21,000.00
32 432 6033 RIPRAP (STONE) (PROTECTION)(18") 735.3 CY $70.00 $51,471.00 $87.22 $64,132.87 $100.00 $73,530.00 $82.00 $60,294.60
33 432 6036 RIPRAP (STONE) (PROTECTION)(30") 898 CY $70.00 $62,860.00 $88.18 $79,185.64 $90.00 $80,820.00 $90.00 $80,820.00
34 442 6008 STR STEEL (MISC BRIDGE)(BS‐EJCP)  336 LB $16.00 $5,376.00 $17.47 $5,869.92 $16.00 $5,376.00 $136.00 $45,696.00
35 450 6036 RAIL (TY C411)  2,355 LF $160.00 $376,800.00 $180.96 $426,160.80 $180.00 $423,900.00 $150.50 $354,427.50 4A
36 450 6047 RAIL (HANDRAIL) (TY  A) 881 LF $110.00 $96,910.00 $143.52 $126,441.12 $105.00 $92,505.00 $136.00 $119,816.00
37 454 6001 SEAL EXPANSION JOINT (SEJ‐A) (4 IN) 98 LF $90.00 $8,820.00 $143.52 $14,064.96 $100.00 $9,800.00 $116.00 $11,368.00
38 462 6034 RC BOX CULVERT 10'x10' 69 LF $1,100.00 $75,900.00 $1,827.97 $126,129.93 $1,400.00 $96,600.00 $1,010.00 $69,690.00
39 464 6003 RC PIPE (CL III) (18") 609 LF $55.00 $33,495.00 $70.87 $43,159.83 $70.00 $42,630.00 $58.00 $35,322.00
40 464 6005 RC PIPE (CL III) (24") 2,162 LF $60.00 $129,720.00 $98.14 $212,178.68 $110.00 $237,820.00 $80.00 $172,960.00
41 464 6007 RC PIPE (CL III) (30") 183 LF $80.00 $14,640.00 $132.17 $24,187.11 $140.00 $25,620.00 $110.00 $20,130.00
42 464 6008 RC PIPE (CL III) (36") 229 LF $110.00 $25,190.00 $166.85 $38,208.65 $170.00 $38,930.00 $148.00 $33,892.00
43 464 6010 RC PIPE (CL III) (48") 41 LF $200.00 $8,200.00 $269.96 $11,068.36 $190.00 $7,790.00 $250.00 $10,250.00
44 465 6006 JCTBOX (COMPL)(PJB)(4FT X 4FT) 4 EA $2,600.00 $10,400.00 $5,930.50 $23,722.00 $4,500.00 $18,000.00 $3,580.00 $14,320.00
45 465 6236 INLET (COMPL)(WALL)(RWI)(TY II) 8 EA $3,000.00 $24,000.00 $7,214.23 $57,713.84 $5,000.00 $40,000.00 $4,290.00 $34,320.00
46 466 6174 WINGWALL (PW‐1)(Hw=13) 2 EA $13,000.00 $26,000.00 $41,858.91 $83,717.82 $16,000.00 $32,000.00 $16,500.00 $33,000.00
47 467 6358 SET (TY II)(18")(RCP)(4:1)(C) 2 EA $600.00 $1,200.00 $3,433.05 $6,866.10 $900.00 $1,800.00 $1,000.00 $2,000.00
48 467 6390 SET (TY II)(24")(RCP)(4:1)(C) 3 EA $900.00 $2,700.00 $3,948.46 $11,845.38 $1,500.00 $4,500.00 $1,585.00 $4,755.00
49 467 6450 SET (TY II)(36")(RCP)(4:1)(C) 1 EA $2,800.00 $2,800.00 $6,217.20 $6,217.20 $4,000.00 $4,000.00 $3,540.00 $3,540.00
50 500 6001 MOBILIZATION 1 LS $770,000.00 $770,000.00 $499,281.38 $499,281.38 $900,000.00 $900,000.00 $695,000.00 $695,000.00
51 502 6001 BARRICADES, SIGNS AND TRAFFIC HANDLING 26 MO $1,000.00 $26,000.00 $5,562.87 $144,634.62 $500.00 $13,000.00 $735.00 $19,110.00
52 506 6002 ROCK FILTER DAMS (INSTALL) (TY 2) 815 LF $26.00 $21,190.00 $36.82 $30,008.30 $20.00 $16,300.00 $20.00 $16,300.00
53 506 6011 ROCK FILTER DAMS (REMOVE) (TY 2) 815 LF $7.00 $5,705.00 $12.17 $9,918.55 $6.00 $4,890.00 $10.00 $8,150.00
54 506 6020 CONSTRUCTION EXITS (INSTALL) (TY 1) 164 SY $16.00 $2,624.00 $11.57 $1,897.48 $16.00 $2,624.00 $21.00 $3,444.00
55 506 6024 CONSTRUCTION EXITS (REMOVE) (TY 1) 164 SY $8.00 $1,312.00 $4.95 $811.80 $6.00 $984.00 $10.00 $1,640.00
56 506 6038 TEMP SEDMT CONT FENCE (INSTALL) 22,629 LF $2.80 $63,361.20 $2.28 $51,594.12 $2.05 $46,389.45 $1.75 $39,600.75
57 506 6039 TEMP SEDMT CONT FENCE (REMOVE) 22,629 LF $0.35 $7,920.15 $0.44 $9,956.76 $0.10 $2,262.90 $1.25 $28,286.25
58 506 6040 BIO DEG EROSION CONT LOGS (8") (INSTALL) 180 LF $4.00 $720.00 $4.68 $842.40 $3.50 $630.00 $3.80 $684.00
59 506 6043 BIO DEG EROSION CONT LOGS (REMOVE) 180 LF $0.50 $90.00 $0.62 $111.60 $0.50 $90.00 $0.50 $90.00
60 528 6004 LANDSCAPE PAVER (FLAGSTONE) 548 SY $200.00 $109,600.00 $197.89 $108,443.72 $196.00 $107,408.00 $85.00 $46,580.00
61 531 6002 CONC SIDEWALKS (5") 20,881 SY $38.00 $793,478.00 $70.51 $1,472,319.31 $50.00 $1,044,050.00 $47.00 $981,407.00
62 531 6004 CURB RAMPS (TY 1) 3 EA $2,000.00 $6,000.00 $2,093.30 $6,279.90 $1,600.00 $4,800.00 $1,160.00 $3,480.00
63 531 6005 CURB RAMPS (TY 2) 8 EA $1,900.00 $15,200.00 $2,079.75 $16,638.00 $2,075.00 $16,600.00 $1,160.00 $9,280.00
64 531 6013 CURB RAMP (TY 10) 12 EA $1,800.00 $21,600.00 $2,003.00 $24,036.00 $1,850.00 $22,200.00 $1,180.00 $14,160.00
65 618 6023 CONDT (PVC) (SCH 40) (2")  7832 LF $16.00 $125,312.00 $16.60 $130,011.20 $9.50 $74,404.00 $16.00 $125,312.00
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LINE NO. ITEM NO.
DESC 
CODE

QUANTITY UNIT UNIT COST UNIT AMOUNT NOTE UNIT COST UNIT AMOUNT NOTE UNIT COST UNIT AMOUNT NOTE UNIT COST UNIT AMOUNT NOTEDESCRIPTION

66 620 6008 ELEC CONDR (NO.8) INSULATED  28,191 LF $0.90 $25,371.90 $0.79 $22,270.89 $1.20 $33,829.20 $0.90 $25,371.90
67 628 6003 ELC SRV TY A 120/240 060 (NS)AL(E)PS 4 EA $10,000.00 $40,000.00 $4,960.68 $19,842.72 $9,600.00 $38,400.00 $10,000.00 $40,000.00
68 636 6001 ALUMINUM SIGNS TY A 239 SF $14.00 $3,346.00 $115.44 $27,590.16 $15.00 $3,585.00 $20.00 $4,780.00
69 644 6007 IN SM RD SUP & AM TY 10BWG (1) SA (U) 2 EA $470.00 $940.00 $3,119.92 $6,239.84 $500.00 $1,000.00 $380.00 $760.00
70 644 6056 IN SM RD SUP & AM TY TWT (1) UA (P) 18 EA $360.00 $6,480.00 $2,495.94 $44,926.92 $400.00 $7,200.00 $280.00 $5,040.00
71 666 6035 REFL PAV MRK (TY I)(8")(W)(SLD)(090 MIL) 450 LF $1.55 $697.50 $1.93 $868.50 $1.55 $697.50 $1.60 $720.00
72 666 6041 REFL PAV MRK (TY I)(12")(W)(SLD)(090 MIL) 24 LF $3.85 $92.40 $4.80 $115.20 $3.85 $92.40 $3.90 $93.60
73 666 6047 REFL PAV MRK (TY I)(24")(W)(SLD)(090 MIL) 514 LF $7.70 $3,957.80 $9.61 $4,939.54 $7.70 $3,957.80 $7.80 $4,009.20
74 666 6053 REFL PAV MRK (TY I)(W)(ARROW)(090 MIL) 9 EA $110.00 $990.00 $137.28 $1,235.52 $110.00 $990.00 $110.00 $990.00
75 666 6056 REFL PAV MRK (TY I)(W)(DBL ARROW)(090 MIL) 8 EA $220.00 $1,760.00 $274.55 $2,196.40 $220.00 $1,760.00 $225.00 $1,800.00
76 666 6077 REFL PAV MRK (TY I)(W)(WORD)(090 MIL) 6 EA $130.00 $780.00 $162.24 $973.44 $130.00 $780.00 $130.00 $780.00
77 666 6098 REFL PAV MRK (TY I) 18"(YLD TRI) (090 MIL) 186 EA $27.00 $5,022.00 $33.70 $6,268.20 $27.00 $5,022.00 $28.00 $5,208.00
78 666 6140 REFL PAV MRK (TY I)(12")(Y)(SLD)(090 MIL) 560 LF $3.85 $2,156.00 $4.80 $2,688.00 $3.85 $2,156.00 $3.90 $2,184.00
79 666 6287 REFL PAV MRK (TY I)(4")(Y)(SLD)(090 MIL) 6,724 LF $0.50 $3,362.00 $0.62 $4,168.88 $0.50 $3,362.00 $0.50 $3,362.00
80 666 6291 REFL PAV MRK (TY I)(4")(Y)(BRK)(090 MIL) 893 LF $0.80 $714.40 $1.00 $893.00 $0.80 $714.40 $0.80 $714.40
81 666 6299 REFL PAV MRK (TY I)(4")(W)(BRK)(090 MIL) 1,118 LF $0.90 $1,006.20 $1.12 $1,252.16 $0.90 $1,006.20 $0.90 $1,006.20
82 672 6007 REFL PAV MRK (TY I‐C) 121 EA $4.00 $484.00 $4.99 $603.79 $4.00 $484.00 $4.05 $490.05
83 672 6009 REFL PAV MRK (TY II‐‐A‐A) 256 EA $4.50 $1,152.00 $5.62 $1,438.72 $4.50 $1,152.00 $4.55 $1,164.80
84 740 6005 ANTI GRAFFITI COATING (TY 3) 35,000 SF $0.75 $26,250.00 $1.13 $39,550.00 $0.50 $17,500.00 $0.50 $17,500.00
85 5000 **** CURB AND GUTTER  (COK) 8,336 LF $18.00 $150,048.00 $20.84 $173,722.24 $12.00 $100,032.00 $16.50 $137,544.00
86 5000 **** ADJUST SANITARY SEWER MANHOLE 7 EA $1,600.00 $11,200.00 $1,341.52 $9,390.64 $500.00 $3,500.00 $1,164.00 $8,148.00
87 5000 **** COK 10' CURB INLETS 11 EA $3,000.00 $33,000.00 $6,207.22 $68,279.42 $4,500.00 $49,500.00 $3,330.00 $36,630.00
88 6000 **** 16' LIGHT POLES KIM # PRA16‐4188 67 EA $900.00 $60,300.00 $1,025.83 $68,730.61 $2,300.00 $154,100.00 $845.00 $56,615.00
89 6000 **** LIGHT FIXTURES KIM #1A‐CC17A‐3‐E35‐60L‐4K‐240‐BL‐NFO  67 EA $1,500.00 $100,500.00 $1,535.00 $102,845.00 $110.00 $7,370.00 $1,465.00 $98,155.00
90 S044313 **** TRAILHEAD GATEWAY MONUMENT 3 EA $5,200.00 $15,600.00 $6,115.05 $18,345.15 $4,900.00 $14,700.00 $11,500.00 $34,500.00
91 S057000 **** TRAILHEAD INFORMATIVE SIGNAGE 1 LS $3,000.00 $3,000.00 $3,494.31 $3,494.31 $2,800.00 $2,800.00 $11,000.00 $11,000.00
92 S057000 **** WAYFINDING/DISTANCE MARKER SIGNAGE 6 EA $1,400.00 $8,400.00 $1,634.84 $9,809.04 $1,310.00 $7,860.00 $1,700.00 $10,200.00
93 S129300 **** BENCH (DUMAR, INC. SERIES 92‐3AR OR EQUAL) 5 EA $2,400.00 $12,000.00 $2,035.76 $10,178.80 $2,150.00 $10,750.00 $1,650.00 $8,250.00
94 S129300 **** BICYCLE RACKS (VICTOR STANLEY BRK‐35 OR EQUAL) 2 EA $1,100.00 $2,200.00 $1,047.14 $2,094.28 $990.00 $1,980.00 $1,650.00 $3,300.00
95 S129300 **** TRASH RECEPTABLE (DUMORE, INC, 87‐2‐FTO OR EQUAL) 4 EA $1,500.00 $6,000.00 $1,397.15 $5,588.60 $1,400.00 $5,600.00 $1,650.00 $6,600.00

Subtotal $7,826,151.27 Subtotal $10,358,171.58 2A Subtotal $8,952,093.15 Subtotal $8,136,371.65 4B

2A SUBTOTAL MISCALCULATED 4A SUBTOTAL MISCALCULATED
AS $10,358,171.57 AS $353,250.00

4B SUBTOTAL MISCALCULATED
AS $8,135,194.15

NOTES NOTES NOTESNOTES
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